

OFFICE OF THE **EXECUTIVE ENGINEER** ELECTRICITY DISTRIBUTION DIVISION-I BHAGWA CHUNGI, PRATAPGARH

E-mail: l.edd 13@yahoo.in Phone No: 05342-220673

No..........8/ኒኒን....../EDD-I (PBH)/PTW(LMV-5)/T.C ./

Dated:- 13 /03/2024

Subject: - Terms & Condition for New Private Tube Well Connection (LMV-5) for Load 03 HP (PTW).

Sri Jagpati Yadav S/O Sri Ganga Prasad Yadav, Vill.-Gopalpur Mustarka, Post-Binaika, Block-Aspur Devsara, Distt.-Pratapgarh.

In Reference Online PTW Portal Application No.: 1008362251 to the New Pirvate Tube Well Connection (Lmv-5) for 03 HP Load Sanctioned to Sri Jagpati Yadav S/O Sri Ganga Prasad Yadav, Vill.-Gopalpur Mustarka, Post-Binaika, Block-Aspur Devsara, Patti, Dist.-Pratapgarh. Kindly arrange to deposit the amount of estimate as per following details so that required connection may be released as early as possible in compliance of Electricity Supply Code-2005:-

, ,	Particulars of Items	· Amount (In Rs.)					
S.No.	Particulars of Items	Unit	1,24,072.00				
1	Estimate Cost	Rs.					
2	Fixed Charges/Meter Cost	Rs.	1,340.00				
3	Security Charge	Rs.	9,00.00				
	·	Rs.	1,26,312.00				
	Gross Amount						
(Rs. One Lakh Twenty Six Thousand Three Hundred Twelve Only).							

1- Please Pay Online On Portal.

2- You are further requested to submit NOC to be obtainable from the office of Director Electrical safety. Prayagraj/Prayagraj Zone.

3- Submit B&L form to be obtainable from A class L.E.C authorized by Director Electrical safety Prayagraj/

Prayagraj Zone. 4- Rs. 100.00 revenue stamp on any working day between 10.30 hrs to 16.30 hrs. Along with two witnesses must be submitted.

5- Meter room of size 10x10x10 ft. for L.T. Connection. With independent gate entry from outside of premises is to be constructed by you.

6- It shall be consumer responsibility to obtain Row/way leave permission or Road Cutting Permission from Concerned Department. The actual amount for the same has to be deposited by the Consumer.

7- Material to be procured as per specification certified by Nigam/Department and must be inspected by authorized officer/Committee. Material to be procured as per specification certified by corporation/PuVVNL and must be inspected by authorized officer of PUVVNL. The validity of the above T.C is for a Maximum Period of Three Months (90 Days) Only. Within a financial year. In case of any revision of stock issue rates/cost data book, action shall be taken as per rules of Nigam/corporation/ PUVVNL Accordingly.

On Dated:- /2 /03/2024 No........../EDD-I(PBH)/PTW/LMV-5(T.C) Copy Forwarded to Following for information and necessary action:-

1- Superintending Engineer, EDC, Chilbila, Pratapgarh.

2- SDO, Electricity Distribution Sub Division-Aspur Devsara, Pratapgarh.

3- Junior Engineer, 33/11 KV Sub Station-Aspur Devsara, Pratapgarh.

4- DAW/Cashier, Electricity Distribution Division-I, Pratapgarh.

Revised

			ESTIMATE			77		
Sanctioned Head:		Deposite	Name of 33/11 KV 5/5:		ASPUR DEVSARA			
Name of Consumer:		JAGPATI YADAV		Name of 11 KV feeders		DHAKWA		
Father/Husband Name:		GANGA PRASAD YADAV					П	
VIIIage:		GOPALPUR	15			PO CHAURAHA		
			Post:	Post:				
Block:		ASPUR DEVSARA	Tehsil:	Tehsil:		PATTI		
District:		Protopgarh	Mobile No.	Mobile No.:				
Application No.:		1008362251	Required Lo	Required Load.:		03 HP		
Sr. No.		Description of Materials		Unit	Rate (in 5)	Quantity	Amount (in ₹)	
1	PCC Pole 8.5 Mtr			No.	2721.00	12	32652.00	
2	Stay Complete			No.	2027.00	4	8108.00	
3	ACSR Weasel Conductor			Km.	23984.00	1.150	27581.60	
4	10 KVA Transformer			No.	35354.00	1	35354.00	
5	T-off Holding Clamp			No.	304.00	2	608.00	
6	T-off Channel			No.	478.00	3	1434.00	
7	T-off Clamp			No.	304.00	Jan. 3 A	912.00	
8	Polymeric Pin Insulator 11KV			No.	169.00	22	3718.00	
9	Polymeric Disc fitting (T&C Type)-45KN 11KV			No.	185.00	8	1480.00	
10	Polymeric Disc Insulator 11KV			No.	169.00	8	1352.00	
11	V-Type X-Arm			No.	744.00	10	7440.00	
12	X-Arm Clamp			No.	304.00	10	3040.00	
13	Earthing Comlete			No.	838.00	0	0.00	
14	Nut & Bolt Various Size			Kg.	196.00	2	392.00	
15	Total Material Ch		April 1	16	1 pr 1	1. 1.	124071.60	
						Say Rs.		
	Connection Charge						r i e i na i na chadhagéa	
	그는 그는 그는 그리고 있다면서 없었다.				Cost	124072.00		
Security Charges						1.1	900.00	
C I am the second of the secon					Meter Cost			

Sub-Divisiona Officer

468.00 126312.00

Estimate Senciorinal for Rs. 126312

(Rs. One Lorch Twenty sta Thousand Three hundred by My

Fixed Charges

Total Rs.